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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS
BANK DEBITS

Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve Systen
July 5, 1938 -

‘ Debits to individual accounts, as reported by banks in leading cities for
the week ended June 29, aggregated $7,656,000,000, or 1 percent below the total
reported for the preceding week and 19 percent below the total for the correspond-

mainteined since January 1919 emounted to $7, 070, 000,000, compared with
87,116, 000,000 the preceding week and $8,711,000,000 the weck ended June 30 of

SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

ing week of last year.
Aggregate debits for the 141 cities for which a separate total has been
lest year.
(In thousands of dollars)
Federal Number Week ended
Reserve of centers June 29, June 22, June 30,
‘District included 1938 1938 1937
No. 1 - Boston 17 432,131 397,055 481,818
2 - New York 15 3,647,180 3,1,58,885 L, 420,400
3 - Philadelphia 18 398, 827 1,0L,925 53),,201
4 ~ Cleveland 25 117,976 Lok, 627 é61l, 022
5 - Richmond 2l 219,189 278,519 322,495
6 - Atlanta 26 189,413 213,600 220,571
7 - Chicago L1 1,011,673 1,054,182 1,290,126
8 - 8t, Louis 16 202,594 225,130 256,330
9 - Mimmeapolis 17 129,358 11,381 153,375
10 -~ Kansas City 28 232,685 262,112 302, 015
11 - Dallas 18 170,870 200,672 189,380
12 - San Francisco 29 573,752 612,911 667 5 021
TOTAL 27h 7+655,94L8 7,7Lks 359 9,452, 054
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER
(In thousands of dollars) e
Week ended Week ended
: June 29, 1938 : June 29, 1938
DISTRICT NO, 1 - BOSTON DISTRICT NO, 2 ~ NEW YORK (Cont'd)
Bangor, Maine 2,948 Northern New Jersey
Boston, Mass, 293,553 Clearing House Ass'n 38,808
Brockton, Mass, 3,085 Passaic, N, Jo° 55559
Burlington, Vt, 2,016 Poughkeepsie, N. Y, 2,463
Fall River, Mass, 3,117 Rochester, N, Y, 23,617
Hartford, Conn, 3),, 080 Stamford, Comnne 4,381 -
Holyoke, Mass. 1,955 Syracuse, N, Y, 18,512
Lowell, Mass, 2,832 Utica, N. Yo 5,611
Lynn, Mass. 3,929 |
Manchester, N. Ho' 3,309 DISTRICT NO, 3 — PHILADELPHIA
New Bedford, Masse 2,922 Allentown, Pae L,752
New Haven, Conn, 14,729 Altoona, Pa, 1,972
Portland, Maine 7,620 Camden, N. J, 9,372
Providence, R, I, 27,093 Chester, Pa. 2,352
Springfield, Mass, 13,437 Harrisburg, Pa. 8,469
Waterbury, Conne 5,399 Hazleton, Pae’ 2,266
Worcester, Mass, 9,747 Johnstown, Pas 2,7L7
' Lancaster, Pa, L,620
DISTRICT NO, 2 — NEW YORK Lebanon, Pas 1,297
Mbvany, N, ¥ ' 143,597 Norristown, Pae ' 2,042
- . Buffalo, N, ¥, 16,315 Reading, Pa. 8,232
Elmira, N, Y, 2,765 Scranton, Pae’ 9,45,
Jamestown, N, Y, 2,34 Trenton, N, Je 12,612
Montclair, N, J. %5390 Wilkes—Barre, Pae 5+159
Newark, N. Jo 7%,072 Williamsport, Pae 1,981
New York, N, Y, 3,271,718 Wilmington, Del, 20,968
York, Pa. 4,180
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DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER
(In thousands of dollars)

Week ended
June 29, 1938

Week ended |
June 29, 1938

DISTRICT NO, 4 — CLEVELAND
Akron, Ohio
Butler, Pa,
Canton, Ohio
Cincimmati, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Dayton, Ohio
Erie, Pas
Franklin, Pas
Greensburg, Pa.
Hawmilton, Ohio
Homestecad, Pae
Lexington, Ky.
Lima, Ohio
Lorain, Ohio
Middletown, Ohio
0il City, Pas
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Springfield, Ohio
8teubenville, Ohio
Toledo, Chio
Warren, Ohio
Wheeling, Ve Vae
Youngstown, Ohio
Zanesville, Ohio

DISTRICT NO, 5 — RICHMOND
Agheville, N, C.
Baltimore, Mds
Charleston, S. Cs
Charleston, W. Va.
Cha.rlotte, N, Ce
Columbia, S, C.
Cumberland, Mde
Danville, Va,
Durhom, N,Ce
Greensboro, N, Ce
Greenville, S, C.
Hagerstown, Md.
Huntington, W. Va.
Lynchburg, Va.
Newport News, Va.
Norfolk, Vas,
Portsmouth, Va.
Raleigh, N. Ce
Richmond, Va.
Roanoke, Va,
Spartanburg, S.Ce
Washington, De Ce
Wilmington, N. C,
Winston-Salem, N. C.

‘ DISTRICT NO, 6 — ATLANTA
Albany, Gas
Atlanta, Gae
hugusta, Gae
Birmingham, Alae
Brunswick, Gae
Chattanooga, Tenn,
Columbus, Gae
DO‘bh&n, Ala.
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11,300
1,648
6,118

65,151

98,080

28,731

11,302
5,543

513
1,300
2,162

674
L,2kL7
3,071

893
1,697
1,888
3,154
2,120

21,6L5
1,71
65096
7,120
1,535

2,357
66,485
3,438
9,837
10,019
L,s571
1,998
1,509
5623
3,26l
3,157
1,801
1,386
2,800
1,728
10,597
838
7,805
29,581
}-h 091
1,665
63,240
2,087
6,632

791
3&:9&9
3,022

15, 069
L70

80609 {

2,195
L3

Elberton, Ga.
Hattiesburg, Misse
Jackson, Misse
Jacksonville, Flas
Knoxville, Tenn.
Macon, Gae
Meridian, Miss,
Miami, Fla.
Mobile, Alae
Montgomery, Alae
Nashville, Tenns
Newnan N Qa.

New Orleans, La.
Pensacola, Fla,
Savannah, Gae
Tampa, Fla.
Valdosta, Ga,
Vicksburg, Miss.

DISTRICT NO, 7 — CHICAGO

Adrian, Mich,
Aurora, I1l.
Battle Creek, Miche
Bay City, Miche
Bloomington, Ille
Cedar Rapids, Iowa
Champaign=Urbana, Ill,
Chicago, Ill.
Clinton, Iowa
Danville, Ill,
Davenport, Iowa
Decatur, Ill,

Des Moines, Iowa
Detroit, Mich.
Dubuque, Iowa
Elgin, 111,
Flint, Mich.

Fort Wayne, Ind,
Gary, Ind,

Grand Rapids, Mich,
Green Bay, Wis,
Hammond, Ind.
Indianapolis, Inde
Jackson, Mich,
Kalamazoo, Mich,
Lansing, Mich,
Manitowoc, Wise
Mason City, Iowa
Milwaukee, Wise
Moline, Ill.
Muscatine, Iowa
Oshkosh, Wis,
Peoria, Ill,
Rockford, Ill.
Saginaw, Mich,
Sheboygan, Wis.
Sioux City, Iowa
South Bend, Inde
Springfield, Ille
Terre Haute, Inde
Waterloo, Iowa

DISTRICT NOy 6 = ATLANTA (Cont'd)

803
3,81
13,618
5, L5k
2,359
1,583
5526
7,132
3,697
16,605
2L5
46,507
1,609
72L71
5,035
603
1,324

62
2,091
2,387
2,166
2,478

 L,LLo
2,526
£€22,3%70

929
1,986
4,296
3,548

16,685
158,552 .
2,005
1,337
L,192
54805
3,234
9,023
2,937
1,283
38,080
2,%20
5,286
%,869
1,435
1,870
52,336
1,423

701

1,811

11.562
L 571
3,374
2,879
' 74389
6,528
1,,666
55222
3,14,09
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DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER
(In thousands of dollars) _
Week ended Week ended
June 29, 1938 . June 29, 1938
DISTRICT NO, 8 — ST, LOUIS DISTRICT N0, 10 — KANSAS CITY (Cont?d)
East St, Louis & Natt!l Omaha, Neb, ' 27,790
Stock Yards, Ill. 7,L35 Pittsburg, Kans. 775
Eldorado, Ark, 1,3L5 Pueblo, Coloe 2,205
Evansville, Ind, 5,183 St, Joseph, Mo, L,630
Fort Smith, Ark. 2819 Topeka, Kans. 2,915
Greenmlle, Miss, T2 Tulsa, Okla, 29,304
Helena, Ark, 265 Wichita, Kans, 10,303
Little Rock, Ark. 8,577
Louisville, Ky.. 36,720 DISTRICT NO, 11 — DALLAS
Memphis, Tenn, 19,22l . Abilene, Tex. 1,5L6
Owensboro, Ky. 1,058 Austin, Tex, 72475
Pine Bluff, Ark, 1,709 Beaumont, Tex. ' L, 556
Quincy, Ill, 1,489 Corsicana, Tex. 531,
St. Louis, Mo, 112,200 Dallas, Tex., L9, 302
Sedalia, Mo, 3L6 El Paso, Tex. 5,179
Springfield, Mo, 2,600 Fort Worth, Tex. 18,853
Texarkana, Ark,.(See also Texe) 600 Galveston, Tex. 55139
Houston, Tex. L2,633
DISTRICT NO., 9 — MINNEAPOLIS Port Arthur, Tex, 1,155
Aberdeen, S. D, 999 Roswell, N, M, 750
Billings, Mont., 1,722 San Antonio, Tex, 13,482
Dickinson, N, D, 183 Shreveport, Lae 8,252
Duluth, Minn, 8,163 Texarkana, Tex,
Fargo, N, D, 3,338 (See also Ark.) 1,118
Grand Faorks, N. D, 1,009 Tucson, Ariz, 2,463
Helena, Mont. 1,726 Tyler, TexXe 2,336
Jamestown, N, D, 323 Waco, Tex, 2,275
La Crosse, Wise 1,586 Wichita Falls, Tex. 3,522
Minneapolis, Minn, 66,370
Minot, N, De 8L3 DISTRICT NO, 12 — SAN FRANCISCO
| Red W:.ng, Minn, 399 Bakersfield, Calif, 3,782
| St. Paul, Minn, 22,115 Bellingham, Wash, 1,174
| Sioux Falls, S. D. 3,7%9 Berkeley, Calif, 3,743
| South Ste Paul, Minn, l,158 Boise, Idaho 3,291
Superior, Wis, 773 Eugene, Ore, 1,254
Winona, Minn, 1,582 Everett, Wash, 1,573 -
, ‘ - Fresno, Calif, 5,804
DISTRICT NO, 10 -~ KANSAS CITY Long Beach, Calif, 6,890
Albuguerque, N. M, 2,825 Los Angeles, Calif, 18L,737
Atchison, Kans, 660 Oakland, Calif,. 19,561
Bartlesville, Okla. 5,78l Ogden, Utah 2,972
Casper, Wyo, 1,120 Pasadena, Calif, 52730
Cheyenne, Wyo, 1,86l Phoenix, Ariz. 74197
Colorado Springs, Colos 3,79% Portland, Ore, 31,731
Denver, Colo, 32,829 Reno, Nev, 1,511
Enid, Okla, 3,011 Sacramento, Calif, 26,106
Fremont, Neb, 536 Salem, Ore, 2,391
Grand Junct:.on, Colo. 650 Salt Lake City, Utah 11,504
Guthrie, Okla, 317 San Bernardino, Calif, 2,8L46
Hutchinson, Kans, 2,829 San Diego, Calife 8,8%5
Independence, .t(ans. 693 San Francisco, Callf. 171,112
Joplin, Mo, 1,737 San Jose, Galif, L, 865
Kansas City, Kans, 2,922 Santa Barbara, Calif, 2,395
Kansas City, Mo. 62,363 Seattle, Wash, 28,681
Lawrence, Kans, 702 Spokane, Wash, 10,12l
Lincoln, Neb, 5,182 Stockton, Calif, L, 540
Muskogee, Oklas 1,409 Tacoma, Wash, 6,09%
Oklahoma City, Okla, 20,987 Walla Walla, Wash, 1,076
Okmulgee, Oklae 1,80 Yakima, Wash, 24330
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